Diversified Credit Fund	 17.4%	 -
Other	 1.9%	 1.5%

	 100.0%	 100.0%

20.2.  Group defined benefit pension scheme (continued)
Restated

Financial Statements

Notes forming part of the Group Accounts

JAMES LATHAM PLC ANNUAL REPORT 2022 71

Prior year adjustment
The 31 March 2021 defined benefit deficit has been restated to take account of the requirement in IFRIC 14 to consider
the present value of benefits available in the form of future reduced contributions and/or refunds, taking into account
the deficit recovery plan the Group was committed to at 31 March 2021, which was overlooked in the prior period.

There is no change to profits or cash flows as reported for the year ended 31 March 2021 resulting from this
correction and no impact at 31 March 2020.

The prior year adjustment does not impact any previous years figures other than the year ended 31 March 2021.
The impact of the prior year adjustment can be seen as follows:

20.2.  Group defined benefit pension scheme (continued)

	 2021		  2021
	   (originally presented)	 Adjustment	   (restated)

Statement of changes in equity
Retained earnings at 1 April 2020	 99,433	 - 	 99,433
Profit for the year	 14,982	 - 	 14,982

Actuarial gain on defined benefit pension scheme	 6,717	   (3,372)	 3,345
Deferred tax related to components of other
comprehensive income	   (1,276)	  640	   (636)
Foreign translation charge	   (58)	 -	   (58)

Total comprehensive income for the year	 5,383	   (2,732)	 2,651

Total transactions with owners (extract)	   (3,116)	 -	   (3,116)

Retained earnings at 31 March 2021	 116,682	   (2,732)	 113,950

	 2021		  2021
	   (originally presented)	 Adjustment	   (restated)

Balance Sheet
Deferred tax asset	 534	 640 	 1,174
Retirement and other benefit obligation	   (2,561)	   (3,372) 	   (5,933)
Other balance sheet assets and liabilities	 123,843	 -	 123,843

Net assets 	 121,816	   (2,732)	 119,084

Retained earnings	 116,682	   (2,732)	 113,950
Share capital and other reserves	 5,134	 -	 5,134

Total equity attributable to equity shareholders
of the parent company	 121,816	   (2,732)	 119,084

Financial Statements

Notes forming part of the Group Accounts

JAMES LATHAM PLC ANNUAL REPORT 202272

		  Impact on deficit
	 	  (Decrease)/increase

	 	   £’000

Discount rate increases by 0.25%		   (2,467)
Inflation rate increases by 0.25%	 	 1,713
Life expectancy increases by one year   3,084

Sensitivity analysis of the key assumptions
The main exposure of the defined benefit obligations relate to the volatility in the carrying value of the assets and